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Autumn 2018 Schedule 
 

Friday 16th November 
Festival of Stars 9.15am – 11.15am 
Tickets can be purchased from the school office for £1.00. 
No Celebration Assembly. 

Friday 30th November 
Celebration Assembly and Coffee Morning. 
KS1 Dress Rehearsal for Christmas Performance 

Monday 3rd December 
10am   KS1 Christmas Performance 
1.30pm  KS1 Christmas Performance 

Tuesday 4th December KS2 Dress Rehearsal for Christmas Performance 

Friday 7th December 
Whole School Trip to Chester Zoo 
Separate letter sent home. 
No Celebration Assembly. 

Christmas Week 
All children can wear their Christmas jumper all week for a donation of £1.00. 

Monday 10th December 
10am   KS2 Christmas Performance 
1.30pm  KS2 Christmas Performance 

Tuesday 11th December The Pop Project  

Wednesday 12th December Christmas Market 2pm- 4pm 

Thursday 13th December 

No Swimming 
Christmas Dinner Day 
Father Christmas may visit…… 
Christmas Carols at St Berteline’s Church at 1.15pm.  The 
whole school to attend.  

Friday 14th December 
No Celebration Assembly. 
Break up for Christmas Holidays at 1.30pm 

Thursday 3rd January 2019 Back to School 

Thursday 10th January 2019 Swimming continues for Year 6 

Friday 11th January 2019 
First Celebration Assembly of 2019 
Christmas Panto in School 

 


